Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
2207 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 GOLF RD

3003 STARLING LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
KIMB ALGON

1460 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1402 GOLF RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

6 WOODS CHAPEL RD
APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1721 W
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: W
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2799
ALGONQUIN RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

2205 EASTMAN ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4761 KENILWORTH DR
5550 ASTOR LN

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3207 CENTRAL RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
LOUD SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 TEST CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/24/2023 7:46:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/23/2023

RMP23-001322

1901 GOLF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3700 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

2000 GOLF RD

2905 MEADOW DR
3200 CAMPBELL ST
4730 ARBOR DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: 2799
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
INDUSTRIAL AVE

1321 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 3992 JAY

LN

APPROX LOC: 2881
CENTRAL RD

3602 FALCON CT S
2301(2300) BLK

ALGONQUIN PKWY
3200 PHEASANT DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/24/2023 7:46:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC:3405 WILKE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
5/23/2023 1321 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING
5/23/2023 4305 WEBER DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2023 4305 WEBER DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2023 4718 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/23/2023 3709 DOVE ST NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC:3839 WEST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC: 5001 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN PKWY
5/23/2023 2708 CARDINAL DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC:406 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
COLLEGE CROSSING
5/23/2023 405 COLLEGE CROSSING WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2023 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
5/23/2023 APPROX LOC: 2062 GOLF MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PL
5/23/2023 WALMART TRAFFIC STOP
5/23/2023 1864 POLK AVE DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2023 2202 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON
5/23/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/23/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2023 1402 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2023 62/53 TRAFFIC STOP

5/24/2023 7:46:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/23/2023 4801(4800) BLK WEBER SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

5/23/2023 3501 WELLINGTON CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/24/2023 7:46:41 AM



